
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

31. Prvenstvo BiH 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1846,5  1 SK Sarajevo 101.8 102.7 103.6 103.3 102.1 102.0 

629.8   MEMIŠEVIĆ Amir 62   104.6 106.0 105.8 104.7 104.7 104.0  

610.6   FAZLIJA Benjamin 61   101.3 100.3 101.4 103.5 102.0 102.1  

606.1   DŽANKOVIĆ Nedžad 57   99.4 101.8 103.6 101.8 99.7 99.8  

 
  1821,3  2 SK Visoko 100.3 102.8 101.9 99.3 102.3 100.5 

615.1   ĆATO Bekir 117   100.1 104.7 103.9 99.2 105.3 101.9  

610.4   MIMIĆ Abdullah 115   102.6 101.7 102.5 98.6 102.2 102.8  

595.8   AHMIĆ Emin 116   98.1 102.0 99.3 100.2 99.4 96.8  

 
  1811,8  3 SK Belgrand 99.8 100.1 100.5 100.9 101.2 101.5 

619.0   RAŠIĆ Matej 146   103.5 103.6 102.7 103.4 102.3 103.5  

599.3   ŠUĆUR Jovan 145   98.6 98.3 102.1 99.3 101.0 100.0  

593.5   TEŠIĆ Mihajlo 147   97.4 98.3 96.7 99.9 100.3 100.9  

 
  1772,2  4 SK Tešanj 99.3 97.7 97.6 100.7 97.3 98.2 

608.6   MANDŽUKIĆ Harun 82   101.4 101.1 100.4 102.0 99.8 103.9  

582.6   HADŽAN Abusamed 84   99.4 96.4 94.9 100.0 97.3 94.6  

581.0   HODŽIĆ  Fadil 83   97.2 95.5 97.4 100.0 94.8 96.1  

 
  1759,8  5 SSK Target 95.5 98.1 97.9 99.5 98.6 97.1 

593.4   PAŠIĆ  Darian 168   93.5 99.0 101.2 101.4 99.0 99.3  

585.1   RADIĆ  Luka 167   96.2 97.6 94.4 102.5 98.5 95.9  

581.3   SULJIĆ  Šerif 169   96.7 97.8 98.0 94.6 98.2 96.0  

 
  1759,4  6 SK Igman 97.7 96.0 98.4 98.7 97.8 97.9 

598.2   ČOVIĆ Rijad 95   100.2 96.1 101.3 100.6 100.3 99.7  

586.5   SOMO Rijad 96   98.0 99.5 95.5 96.8 98.3 98.4  

574.7   FATIĆ Šaban 94   94.9 92.5 98.3 98.6 94.8 95.6  

 
  1749,7  7 SK Megalodon 94.5 97.9 95.6 97.0 98.7 99.6 

608.4   LAZIĆ Žarko 136   101.8 102.1 101.5 97.9 102.1 103.0  

574.2   KOVAČEVIĆ Nikola 137   90.9 98.0 94.2 96.3 98.1 96.7  

567.1   ČAKAREVIĆ Branimir 138   90.7 93.7 91.0 96.7 95.9 99.1  
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 14:15 
 

Rk Bib 
No 

Name NOC 1st Comp. 
Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 62 MEMIŠEVIĆ 
Amir 

BIH 
 

50.8 103.7 
  9.7 10.8 

10.7 10.3 

10.8 10.6 

  9.6 10.7 

10.0 10.5 

 

124.6 144.5 165.4 185.6 205.5 226.1  
10.6 10.1 10.3 10.2 10.3 10.1 10.3 

10.3   9.8 10.6 10.0   9.6 10.5 10.5 

246.9  

2 146 RAŠIĆ 
Matej 

BIH 
 

51.4 103.4 
10.5 10.7 

10.6 10.8 

  9.6 10.5 

10.5 10.3 

10.2   9.7 

 

124.1 144.4 165.2 185.8 205.8 226.8  
10.2 10.3 10.2   9.9 10.2 10.6   9.8 

10.5 10.0 10.6 10.7   9.8 10.4 10.2 

246.8  

3 59 KURTOVIĆ 
Benjamin 

BIH 
 

50.3 102.3 
10.4 10.1 

10.1 10.4 

10.2 10.7 

10.3 10.5 

  9.3 10.3 

 

123.2 144.0 165.3 185.3 205.0   
10.3 10.5 10.6 10.8   9.7 10.3  

10.6 10.3 10.7   9.2 10.0 10.5  

225.8  

4 60 MEŠANOVIĆ 
Benjamin 

BIH 
 

51.3 102.3 
  9.3 10.1 

10.3 10.5 

10.7 10.1 

10.4 10.2 

10.6 10.1 

 

122.6 143.5 163.8 182.9    
10.7 10.8 10.3 10.2 10.3   

  9.6 10.1 10.0   8.9   9.3   

202.5  

5 61 FAZLIJA 
Benjamin 

BIH 
 

48.9 100.2 
  9.1 10.0 

10.1 10.5 

  9.6 10.2 

10.6 10.4 

  9.5 10.2 

 

120.9 142.0 162.2     
10.2 10.4 10.5 10.1    

10.5 10.7   9.7 10.2    

182.5  

6 76 FAZLIJA 
Nedžad 

BIH 
 

51.0 100.7 
10.1   9.4 

10.5 10.0 

10.2 10.5 

10.0   9.6 

10.2 10.2 

 

121.0 141.2      
10.3 10.0   9.0     

10.0 10.2 10.4     

160.6  

7 58 MEMIŠEVIĆ 
Emir 

BIH 
 

50.0 100.5 
10.3   9.4 

10.0 10.0 

  9.9 10.3 

  9.4 10.7 

10.4 10.1 

 

120.2       
  9.9 10.3      

  9.8   9.7      

140.2  

8 117 ĆATO 
Bekir 

BIH 
 

44.8 95.8 
  9.3   9.3 

  9.4 10.7 

  7.0 10.7 

  8.8   9.7 

10.3 10.6 

 

       
  9.9       

10.5       

116.2  

 

Legend 3FCCE145 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name NOC Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

629.8   BIH MEMIŠEVIĆ Amir 62 34 SK Sarajevo  1 104.6 106.0 105.8 104.7 104.7 104.0 NDR 

619.0   BIH RAŠIĆ Matej 146 17 SK Belgrand  2 103.5 103.6 102.7 103.4 102.3 103.5 Q 

619.0   BIH MEMIŠEVIĆ Emir 58 35 SK Sarajevo  3 104.1 103.4 104.7 100.6 103.7 102.5 Q 

616.0   BIH FAZLIJA Nedžad 76 17 SK Sarajevo  4 101.8 102.4 102.3 104.3 103.0 102.2 Q 

615.1   BIH ĆATO Bekir 117 19 SK Visoko  5 100.1 104.7 103.9 99.2 105.3 101.9 Q 

614.8   BIH MEŠANOVIĆ Benjamin 60 31 SK Sarajevo  6 103.3 103.2 102.3 101.8 102.2 102.0 Q 

613.2   BIH KURTOVIĆ Benjamin 59 36 SK Sarajevo  7 101.4 102.7 102.1 101.1 104.1 101.8 Q 

610.6   BIH FAZLIJA Benjamin 61 33 SK Sarajevo  8 101.3 100.3 101.4 103.5 102.0 102.1 Q 

610.4   BIH MIMIĆ Abdullah 115 34 SK Visoko  9 102.6 101.7 102.5 98.6 102.2 102.8  

608.6   BIH MANDŽUKIĆ Harun 82 21 SK Tešanj  10 101.4 101.1 100.4 102.0 99.8 103.9  

608.4   BIH LAZIĆ Žarko 136 11 SK Megalodon  11 101.8 102.1 101.5 97.9 102.1 103.0  

606.1   BIH DŽANKOVIĆ Nedžad 57 35 SK Sarajevo  12 99.4 101.8 103.6 101.8 99.7 99.8  

599.3   BIH ŠUĆUR Jovan 145 12 SK Belgrand  13 98.6 98.3 102.1 99.3 101.0 100.0  

598.2   BIH ČOVIĆ Rijad 95 22 SK Igman  14 100.2 96.1 101.3 100.6 100.3 99.7  

598.2   BIH SINANOVIĆ Amar 135 21 SK Zenica  15 101.8 99.7 100.2 98.0 98.9 99.6  

595.8   BIH AHMIĆ Emin 116 36 SK Visoko  16 98.1 102.0 99.3 100.2 99.4 96.8  

593.5   BIH TEŠIĆ Mihajlo 147 19 SK Belgrand  17 97.4 98.3 96.7 99.9 100.3 100.9  

593.4   BIH PAŠIĆ  Darian 168 16 SSK Target  18 93.5 99.0 101.2 101.4 99.0 99.3  

586.5   BIH SOMO Rijad 96 20 SK Igman  19 98.0 99.5 95.5 96.8 98.3 98.4  

585.1   BIH RADIĆ  Luka 167 14 SSK Target  20 96.2 97.6 94.4 102.5 98.5 95.9  

582.6   BIH HADŽAN Abusamed 84 35 SK Tešanj  21 99.4 96.4 94.9 100.0 97.3 94.6  

581.3   BIH SULJIĆ  Šerif 169 20 SSK Target  22 96.7 97.8 98.0 94.6 98.2 96.0  

581.0   BIH HODŽIĆ  Fadil 83 23 SK Tešanj  23 97.2 95.5 97.4 100.0 94.8 96.1  

574.8   BIH ZEHEROVIĆ Afan 119 22 SK Visoko  24 90.3 96.3 97.7 98.7 96.6 95.2  

574.7   BIH FATIĆ Šaban 94 18 SK Igman  25 94.9 92.5 98.3 98.6 94.8 95.6  

574.2   BIH KOVAČEVIĆ Nikola 137 13 SK Megalodon  26 90.9 98.0 94.2 96.3 98.1 96.7  

571.8   BIH HADROVIĆ Arman 97 23 SK Igman  27 92.5 93.3 95.0 97.1 95.3 98.6  

567.1   BIH ČAKAREVIĆ Branimir 138 15 SK Megalodon  28 90.7 93.7 91.0 96.7 95.9 99.1  

560.4   BIH KAHVEDŽIĆ Alem 118 32 SK Visoko  29 95.6 92.8 91.0 91.8 95.3 93.9  

532.0   BIH BUDIMIR  Matej 166 15 SSK Bratstvo  30 88.3 88.2 88.5 86.1 89.5 91.4  

511.9   BIH ŠABANOVIĆ Jasmin 129 34 SK Visoko  31 75.2 92.7 81.1 80.5 88.9 93.5  

 D
NS 

 BIH MUJKIĆ Muhamed 153 18 SSK Sagitarius          
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 

RESULTS 
10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1860,7  1 SK Sarajevo 102.6 103.5 103.8 103.5 103.0 103.7 

621.2   ONEŠĆUK  Farah 50   99.9 103.5 105.4 105.5 103.7 103.2  

620.9   PUŠINA Zakira 51   104.0 102.9 103.7 100.8 103.9 105.6  

618.6   MEHMEDOVIĆ Nejra 52   104.0 104.2 102.4 104.2 101.4 102.4  

 
  1846,1  2 SSK Željezničar 102.0 101.6 102.9 103.1 103.0 102.8 

622.6   ARNAUTOVIĆ Medina 98   104.1 103.2 103.0 103.9 103.6 104.8  

617.0   MULAHMETOVIĆ  Merima 99   100.3 101.5 104.0 104.5 105.0 101.7  

606.5   BJELOŠEVIĆ Segmedina 100   101.5 100.0 101.7 101.0 100.3 102.0  

 
  1828,6  3 SK Belgrand 101.9 102.4 101.7 101.4 100.4 101.6 

  GAČIĆ Atina 142    

   PRODIĆ Anastasija 143    

  GAČIĆ Ina  144     

 
  1828,3  4 SK Tešanj 101.4 101.1 101.6 101.9 101.6 101.8 

 PEJIĆ Ana 86     

 MIJATOVIĆ Marijana 85    

 AHMETAGIĆ Emina 87    

 
  1774,9  5 SSK Bratstvo 96.8 97.4 99.5 98.6 98.5 100.8 

594.2   JUGOVIĆ Amila 160   96.8 97.1 100.8 98.8 99.4 101.3  

592.2   ČORBIĆ Adna 161   98.3 97.0 98.6 98.2 100.0 100.1  

588.5   SINANOVIĆ Lana 162   95.4 98.0 99.1 98.9 96.0 101.1  

 
  1754,1  6 SSK Konjuh 97.9 95.4 98.6 97.2 97.7 97.9 

601.3   KURTOVIĆ  Iman 156   99.8 100.6 100.1 100.4 101.2 99.2  

588.9   SAMARDŽIĆ Lea 155   96.9 93.7 100.4 99.7 100.6 97.6  

563.9   DURAKOVIĆ Enida 157   97.1 92.0 95.2 91.4 91.2 97.0  

 
  1753,7  7 SSK Target 97.2 96.3 100.0 95.8 97.4 97.9 

593.9   MURATOVIĆ  Dželila 170   99.5 97.8 98.6 99.2 98.5 100.3  

581.6   RAMIĆ  Sara 172   95.9 90.7 102.2 94.8 100.6 97.4  

578.2   ZUKIĆ  Iman 171   96.2 100.3 99.2 93.5 93.0 96.0  
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 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1719,6  8 SK Glasinac 95.6 94.6 97.3 96.6 94.0 95.2 

584.9   TUTORIĆ Helena 80   98.0 93.5 99.9 99.2 100.1 94.2  

570.8   RADIVOJEVIĆ Lucija 79   94.2 95.5 95.9 97.2 90.7 97.3  

563.9   LIZDEK Tamara 78   94.5 94.8 96.0 93.3 91.2 94.1  

  

   

 

Protest Date / Time: 
 

Summary 
Number of athletes on this list: 29; Total number of athletes: 43; Total number of teams: 8 

 

  
 

Legend 14F276BB 

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 15:00 
 

Rk Bib 
No 

Name NOC 1st Comp. 
Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 50 ONEŠĆUK  
Farah 

BIH 
 

50.9 104.7 
10.5 10.9 

10.7 10.7 

  9.4 10.9 

10.0 10.6 

10.3 10.7 

 

125.0 145.4 165.9 186.7 207.5 228.4  
  9.9 10.1 10.6 10.4 10.5 10.6   9.9 

10.4 10.3   9.9 10.4 10.3 10.3 10.8 

249.1  

2 51 PUŠINA 
Zakira 

BIH 
 

51.8 103.1 
10.8   9.8 

10.3 10.3 

10.3 10.4 

10.1 10.4 

10.3 10.4 

 

123.8 143.9 165.2 186.6 207.1 227.1  
10.3   9.9 10.6 10.7 10.0 10.5 10.5 

10.4 10.2 10.7 10.7 10.5   9.5 10.8 

248.4  

3 99 MULAHMETOVIĆ  
Merima 

BIH 
 

51.3 103.6 
10.7 10.0 

10.1 10.9 

10.3 10.4 

  9.4 10.8 

10.8 10.2 

 

124.5 145.1 165.2 185.9 206.3   
10.4 10.1 10.1 10.5   9.8 10.0  

10.5 10.5 10.0 10.2 10.6 10.3  

226.6  

4 86 PEJIĆ 
Ana 

BIH 
 

50.5 102.6 
10.0 10.2 

10.2 10.9 

10.2   9.8 

10.4 10.5 

  9.7 10.7 

 

123.2 144.0 165.4 185.8    
10.3 10.3 10.9 10.1 10.4   

10.3 10.5 10.5 10.3   9.8   

206.0  

5 54 SIKIRIĆ 
Esma 

BIH 
 

50.8 101.7 
10.1 10.5 

  9.8   9.6 

10.8 10.0 

  9.9 10.0 

10.2 10.8 

 

122.2 142.6 162.1     
10.9   9.6   9.3 10.8    

  9.6 10.8 10.2   9.2    

182.1  

6 98 ARNAUTOVIĆ 
Medina 

BIH 
 

49.9 100.4 
  9.8 10.1 

  9.8 10.3 

10.0   9.4 

10.3 10.0 

10.0 10.7 

 

120.8 141.3      
  9.8 10.0 10.1     

10.6 10.5 10.6     

162.0  

7 52 MEHMEDOVIĆ 
Nejra 

BIH 
 

48.8 99.6 
  9.0 10.5 

10.1 10.2 

10.2   9.8 

10.0 10.1 

  9.5 10.2 

 

120.4       
10.7 10.2      

10.1 10.0      

140.6  

8 85 MIJATOVIĆ 
Marijana 

BIH 
 

50.9 100.4 
10.5   9.8 

  9.7 10.0 

10.1 10.6 

10.5   9.2 

10.1   9.9 

 

       
10.1       

  9.8       

120.3  

 

Legend 748FDD35 

Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee Rk Rank 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name NOC Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

622.6   BIH ARNAUTOVIĆ Medina 98 9 SSK Željezničar  1 104.1 103.2 103.0 103.9 103.6 104.8 Q 

622.6   BIH PEJIĆ Ana 86 32 SK Tešanj  2 104.1 104.1 103.9 103.8 103.2 103.5 Q 

621.2   BIH ONEŠĆUK  Farah 50 12 SK Sarajevo  3 99.9 103.5 105.4 105.5 103.7 103.2 Q 

620.9   BIH PUŠINA Zakira 51 13 SK Sarajevo  4 104.0 102.9 103.7 100.8 103.9 105.6 Q 

618.6   BIH MEHMEDOVIĆ Nejra 52 14 SK Sarajevo  5 104.0 104.2 102.4 104.2 101.4 102.4 Q 

617.0   BIH MULAHMETOVIĆ  Merima 99 7 SSK Željezničar  6 100.3 101.5 104.0 104.5 105.0 101.7 Q 

616.6   BIH SIKIRIĆ Esma 54 16 SK Sarajevo  7 101.8 102.1 103.6 103.0 103.1 103.0 Q 

615.8   BIH MIJATOVIĆ Marijana 85 36 SK Tešanj  8 101.2 101.8 102.1 102.3 104.2 104.2 Q 

613.4   BIH GAČIĆ Atina 142 5 SK Belgrand  9 103.3 102.6 104.4 101.9 99.2 102.0  

609.8   BIH PRODIĆ Anastasija 143 7 SK Belgrand  10 100.3 102.6 100.0 101.6 103.9 101.4  

606.5   BIH BJELOŠEVIĆ Segmedina 100 9 SSK Željezničar  11 101.5 100.0 101.7 101.0 100.3 102.0  

605.4   BIH GAČIĆ Ina 144 12 SK Belgrand  12 102.1 102.1 100.8 100.8 98.2 101.4  

604.1   BIH MULAHMETOVIĆ Larisa 101 5 SSK Željezničar  13 101.1 101.0 100.7 99.2 99.8 102.3  

602.9   BIH BEJDIĆ Tajra 55 4 SK Sarajevo  14 99.3 99.1 100.7 101.4 102.3 100.1  

601.3   BIH KURTOVIĆ  Iman 156 3 SSK Konjuh  15 99.8 100.6 100.1 100.4 101.2 99.2  

599.2   BIH SIKIRIĆ Sara 75 15 SK Sarajevo  16 99.9 97.5 102.4 100.2 98.2 101.0  

597.4   BIH ŠESTO Ilma 104 13 SSK Željezničar  17 98.9 100.8 100.8 101.0 95.1 100.8  

594.2   BIH JUGOVIĆ Amila 160 4 SSK Bratstvo  18 96.8 97.1 100.8 98.8 99.4 101.3  

594.2   BIH ČOLIĆ Ajša 53 8 SK Sarajevo  19 98.0 99.2 99.5 98.5 99.4 99.6  

594.1   BIH TODOROVIĆ Nikolina 158 8 SK Mladost  20 100.5 100.3 99.7 102.4 95.2 96.0  

593.9   BIH MURATOVIĆ  Dželila 170 7 SSK Target  21 99.5 97.8 98.6 99.2 98.5 100.3  

592.5   BIH SARAČ Sajra 105 5 SSK Željezničar  22 100.6 98.0 99.3 96.3 98.0 100.3  

592.2   BIH ČORBIĆ Adna 161 6 SSK Bratstvo  23 98.3 97.0 98.6 98.2 100.0 100.1  

589.9   BIH AHMETAGIĆ Emina 87 10 SK Tešanj  24 98.9 97.5 98.8 99.5 97.5 97.7  

588.9   BIH SAMARDŽIĆ Lea 155 1 SSK Konjuh  25 96.9 93.7 100.4 99.7 100.6 97.6  

588.5   BIH SINANOVIĆ Lana 162 31 SSK Bratstvo  26 95.4 98.0 99.1 98.9 96.0 101.1  

588.3   BIH CVIJAN Teodora 102 11 SSK Željezničar  27 98.5 99.0 97.1 94.0 100.7 99.0  

586.2   BIH CRNČALO Umma 56 2 SK Sarajevo  28 97.1 96.9 96.4 101.2 98.3 96.3  

584.9   BIH TUTORIĆ Helena 80 8 SK Glasinac  29 98.0 93.5 99.9 99.2 100.1 94.2  

584.4   BIH ARNAUTOVIĆ Amra 134 1 SK Zenica  30 97.3 97.2 97.6 95.9 96.3 100.1  

583.8   BIH PLJEVLJAK Lamija 74 10 SK Sarajevo  31 95.9 97.6 100.8 97.3 95.6 96.6  

581.6   BIH RAMIĆ  Sara 172 9 SSK Target  32 95.9 90.7 102.2 94.8 100.6 97.4  

580.8   BIH ZEJNELAGIĆ Lejla 103 2 SSK Željezničar  33 92.9 98.5 99.1 94.6 101.0 94.7  

578.2   BIH ZUKIĆ  Iman 171 3 SSK Target  34 96.2 100.3 99.2 93.5 93.0 96.0  
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 Total FP Bib No Name NOC Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

573.1   BIH KONAKOVIĆ Iman 77 6 SK Sarajevo  35 95.0 98.1 93.0 93.8 96.4 96.8  

570.8   BIH RADIVOJEVIĆ Lucija 79 4 SK Glasinac  36 94.2 95.5 95.9 97.2 90.7 97.3  

563.9   BIH DURAKOVIĆ Enida 157 6 SSK Konjuh  37 97.1 92.0 95.2 91.4 91.2 97.0  

563.9   BIH LIZDEK Tamara 78 1 SK Glasinac  38 94.5 94.8 96.0 93.3 91.2 94.1  

563.0   BIH SPAHIĆ  Emina 151 14 SSK Sagitarius  39 97.8 93.2 96.0 88.0 95.3 92.7  

557.8   BIH HULUSIĆ Esma 106 11 SSK Željezničar  40 91.6 90.7 92.2 96.4 94.9 92.0  

545.1   BIH MAKSIMOVIĆ Tamara 81 10 SK Glasinac  41 93.4 83.6 93.8 94.4 86.1 93.8  

544.9   BIH IMAMOVIĆ  Hana 120 3 SK Visoko  42 94.4 92.9 91.4 93.6 88.4 84.2  

512.3   BIH RAMIĆ  Emina 152 2 SSK Sagitarius  43 86.6 88.9 78.5 82.8 86.2 89.3  

 

Protest Date / Time: 
 

Summary 

Number of athletes on this list: 43; Total number of athletes: 43; Total number of teams: 8 
 

  
 

Legend 1E54A0ED 

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point 

NOC National Olympic Committee Q Qualified Rem Remarks 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1651-25x  1 SK Sarajevo 93.3 91.7 91.0 90.3 90.7 93.3 

559-  7x   FILIPOVAC Boris 73   94 92 95 90 95 93  

547-10x   KREČO Anes 70   92 92 88 94 90 91  

545-  8x   GUSO Emir 69   94 91 90 87 87 96  

 
  1638-20x  2 SK Belgrand 90.0 93.0 92.3 88.7 89.0 93.0 

567-10x   JOVIČIĆ Nikola 149   94 97 94 94 94 94  

537-  3x   DRAGUŠIN Saša 148   86 92 90 92 85 92  

534-  7x   JOKIĆ Ivan 150   90 90 93 80 88 93  

 
  1571-17x  3 SK Visoko 88.0 87.3 86.7 86.7 87.3 87.7 

556-13x   MEŠANOVIĆ Belmin 121   93 93 94 92 89 95  

511-  2x   BULUT Ramo 122   85 85 84 84 87 86  

504-  2x   OSMANOVIĆ Denin 123   86 84 82 84 86 82  

 
  1560-17x  4 OSK Leotar 86.3 84.0 88.0 86.3 90.3 85.0 

530-  4x   DRAPIĆ Stefan 111   89 87 87 87 92 88  

523-  7x   JANKOVIĆ  Bojan 112   84 84 89 88 90 88  

507-  6x   MILOVANOVIĆ Đorđe 113   86 81 88 84 89 79  

 
  1465- 9x  5 SK Zenica 85.3 80.0 84.0 83.3 75.7 80.0 

524-  4x   AHMEDOVIĆ Adnan 130   90 88 87 87 88 84  

518-  4x   KEVRIĆ Rejsudin 131   81 85 92 86 88 86  

423-  1x   SINANOVIĆ Amar 132   85 67 73 77 51 70  

 
  1461-15x  6 SK Megalodon 79.3 81.3 81.0 83.3 78.7 83.3 

529-  9x   PERIĆ Siniša 139   83 87 93 92 83 91  

485-  5x   STAKIĆ Duško 141   82 80 80 86 76 81  

447-  1x   PERIĆ Đorđe 140   73 77 70 72 77 78  

 
  1453- 4x  7 SSK Bratstvo 79.0 85.3 79.7 80.7 81.3 78.3 

494-  1x   ČAKIĆ Nesib 164   80 87 72 89 85 81  

484-  1x   PERENDA Faruk 163   83 84 83 76 82 76  

475-  2x   ŠAKIĆ Amer 165   74 85 84 77 77 78  

Version of 11 MAY 2025, 13:46 Q100000TA1105250815.40000000000000000000000000.
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 15:45 
 

Rk Bib 
No 

Name NOC 1st Comp. 
Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 159 SLIJEPČEVIĆ 
Ivan 

BIH 
 

49.0 96.9 
  9.7 10.1 

  9.2 10.0 

10.4   9.0 

  9.2 10.7 

10.5   8.1 

 

116.6 136.1 157.1 177.2 197.0 216.1  
10.3   9.4 10.7 10.3   9.4   9.9   9.7 

  9.4 10.1 10.3   9.8 10.4   9.2   7.1 

232.9  

2 149 JOVIČIĆ 
Nikola 

BIH 
 

46.2 93.3 
  8.2   9.6 

  9.3   9.9 

10.3   8.8 

  9.1   9.9 

  9.3   8.9 

 

111.8 130.5 150.1 170.1 189.2 209.8  
  8.8   9.2 10.1 10.6   9.0 10.3   9.9 

  9.7   9.5   9.5   9.4 10.1 10.3 10.1 

229.8  

3 121 MEŠANOVIĆ 
Belmin 

BIH 
 

48.6 95.1 
10.2 10.3 

  9.3   9.7 

10.4   7.4 

10.6   9.4 

  8.1   9.7 

 

114.0 131.5 149.1 169.1 188.4   
  9.4   8.8   9.0 10.5 10.1 10.1  

  9.5   8.7   8.6   9.5   9.2 10.2  

208.7  

4 70 KREČO 
Anes 

BIH 
 

48.1 97.9 
  9.6   9.9 

  9.7   9.9 

  8.3   9.1 

10.4 10.5 

10.1 10.4 

 

115.8 135.8 151.5 169.2    
  8.3 10.6   9.3   9.0   9.6   

  9.6   9.4   6.4   8.7   7.9   

186.7  

5 73 FILIPOVAC 
Boris 

BIH 
 

47.5 96.3 
10.1 10.4 

  7.7   9.6 

  9.6 10.2 

10.1   8.6 

10.0 10.0 

 

113.3 130.0 148.2     
  7.1   6.9   8.6 10.1    

  9.9   9.8   9.6 10.2    

168.5  

6 71 KOFRC 
Husejn 

BIH 
 

44.4 92.3 
  7.6   9.7 

  9.1   9.7 

  8.2   9.4 

  9.2 10.0 

10.3   9.1 

 

111.7 128.7      
  9.7   8.5   9.8     

  9.7   8.5   8.9     

147.4  

7 93 RAKIĆ  
Predrag 

BIH 
 

46.9 90.1 
10.0   8.6 

  7.5 10.1 

10.3   8.8 

  9.2   8.6 

  9.9   7.1 

 

109.7       
  9.3   9.9      

10.3   8.3      

127.9  

8 64 KREMENJAŠ 
Ladislav 

BIH 
 

41.9 89.8 
  8.6   9.9 

  7.9   8.8 

  8.3 10.4 

  7.6   9.4 

  9.5   9.4 

 

       
  7.5       

10.0       

107.3  

 

Legend 90C48E78 

Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee Rk Rank 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name NOC Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

567-10x   BIH JOVIČIĆ Nikola 149 24 SK Belgrand  1 94 97 94 94 94 94 Q 

562-14x   BIH RAKIĆ  Predrag 93 18 SK TRB Bijeljina  2 94 92 99 93 94 90 Q 

559-  7x   BIH FILIPOVAC Boris 73 25 SK Sarajevo  3 94 92 95 90 95 93 Q 

556-13x   BIH MEŠANOVIĆ Belmin 121 30 SK Visoko  4 93 93 94 92 89 95 Q 

553-12x   BIH SLIJEPČEVIĆ Ivan 159 24 SK Mladost  5 92 87 90 95 96 93 Q 

551-  9x   BIH KREMENJAŠ Ladislav 64 27 SK Sarajevo  6 93 89 92 93 94 90 Q 

547-10x   BIH KREČO Anes 70 32 SK Sarajevo  7 92 92 88 94 90 91 Q 

547-  8x   BIH KOFRC Husejn 71 33 SK Sarajevo  8 91 92 92 88 89 95 Q 

546-  7x   BIH BEJDIĆ Ervin 68 33 SK Sarajevo  9 92 93 92 89 90 90  

545-  8x   BIH GUSO Emir 69 30 SK Sarajevo  10 94 91 90 87 87 96  

537-10x   BIH GLAVONJIĆ Srdjan 114 41 OSK Leotar  11 88 89 89 90 91 90  

537-  3x   BIH DRAGUŠIN Saša 148 26 SK Belgrand  12 86 92 90 92 85 92  

534-  7x   BIH JOKIĆ Ivan 150 28 SK Belgrand  13 90 90 93 80 88 93  

530-  4x   BIH DRAPIĆ Stefan 111 21 OSK Leotar  14 89 87 87 87 92 88  

529-  9x   BIH PERIĆ Siniša 139 20 SK Megalodon  15 83 87 93 92 83 91  

527-  9x   BIH AGANOVIĆ Fadil 72 42 SK Sarajevo  16 87 94 87 82 91 86  

524-  4x   BIH AHMEDOVIĆ Adnan 130 38 SK Zenica  17 90 88 87 87 88 84  

523-  7x   BIH JANKOVIĆ  Bojan 112 23 OSK Leotar  18 84 84 89 88 90 88  

518-  4x   BIH KEVRIĆ Rejsudin 131 40 SK Zenica  19 81 85 92 86 88 86  

511-  2x   BIH BULUT Ramo 122 19 SK Visoko  20 85 85 84 84 87 86  

507-  6x   BIH MILOVANOVIĆ Đorđe 113 30 OSK Leotar  21 86 81 88 84 89 79  

504-  2x   BIH OSMANOVIĆ Denin 123 40 SK Visoko  22 86 84 82 84 86 82  

494-  1x   BIH ČAKIĆ Nesib 164 43 SSK Bratstvo  23 80 87 72 89 85 81  

485-  5x   BIH STAKIĆ Duško 141 22 SK Megalodon  24 82 80 80 86 76 81  

485-  3x   BIH MURIĆ Zoran 110 39 SSK Željezničar  25 80 78 86 84 76 81  

484-  1x   BIH PERENDA Faruk 163 38 SSK Bratstvo  26 83 84 83 76 82 76  

475-  2x   BIH ŠAKIĆ Amer 165 44 SSK Bratstvo  27 74 85 84 77 77 78  

474-  5x   BIH MEŠIĆ  Vahidin 154 39 SSK Konjuh  28 86 85 78 73 77 75  

464-  3x   BIH BEJDIĆ Emir 173 41 SK Sarajevo  29 74 78 80 82 79 71  

447-  1x   BIH PERIĆ Đorđe 140 41 SK Megalodon  30 73 77 70 72 77 78  

423-  1x   BIH SINANOVIĆ Amar 132 42 SK Zenica  31 85 67 73 77 51 70  
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1617- 19x  1 SK TRB Bijeljina 88.7 89.3 89.3 92.3 88.0 91.3 

555-15x   RAKIĆ  Sofija 90   95 90 87 97 91 95  

545-  0x   PERIĆ  Ana 92   88 92 90 91 91 93  

517-  4x   TRIFKOVIĆ  Marija 91   83 86 91 89 82 86  

 
  1585- 20x  2 SSK Željezničar 89.3 88.7 86.0 88.0 88.7 87.7 

538-  8x   DŽAFEROVIĆ Ilma 107   93 89 90 92 88 86  

529-  8x   BAJRICA Vildana 109   88 92 84 87 90 88  

518-  4x   BIJEDIĆ Naida 108   87 85 84 85 88 89  

 
  1583- 19x  3 SK Sarajevo 88.3 89.0 88.3 91.7 88.3 82.0 

535-  6x   SMAJOVIĆ Lejla 67   86 92 91 90 92 84  

532-  6x   ZUKIĆ  Džana 66   90 90 86 94 91 81  

516-  7x   TAHIROVIĆ-ONEŠĆUK Daniel 65   89 85 88 91 82 81  

 
  1581- 14x  4 SK Visoko 85.7 85.7 89.3 89.7 88.7 88.0 

538-  3x   OSMANOVIĆ Amina 126   88 85 91 94 91 89  

523-  6x   LOKVANČIĆ Dalila 125   86 91 88 84 87 87  

520-  5x   HUNČEK PITA Aida 124   83 81 89 91 88 88  

   

 

Protest Date / Time: 
 

Summary 
Number of athletes on this list: 15; Total number of athletes: 18; Total number of teams: 4 

 

  
 

Legend B4D1A9B4 

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
FINAL RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 16:30 
 

Rk Bib 
No 

Name NOC 1st Comp. 
Stage 

2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 90 RAKIĆ  
Sofija 

BIH 
 

49.6 94.4 
  8.4   7.4 

10.2   8.6 

10.8   8.2 

10.5 10.6 

  9.7 10.0 

 

111.9 130.2 149.6 169.3 190.2 210.2  
  8.3   9.1   9.3 10.4 10.8 10.4   9.8 

  9.2   9.2 10.1   9.3 10.1   9.6 10.0 

230.0  

2 92 PERIĆ  
Ana 

BIH 
 

42.3 88.5 
  7.2   9.9 

10.0 10.0 

  8.7   7.3 

10.3   9.1 

  6.1   9.9 

 

107.9 128.0 146.1 164.4 183.2 202.2  
  9.3   9.9   8.5   9.4 10.1   8.8   9.9 

10.1 10.2   9.6   8.9   8.7 10.2   8.7 

220.8  

3 107 DŽAFEROVIĆ 
Ilma 

BIH 
 

43.7 91.2 
  8.5   9.5 

  8.8   8.4 

  8.0 10.3 

  9.2 10.2 

  9.2   9.1 

 

111.8 129.8 150.4 166.9 183.7   
10.7   9.3 10.5 10.3   8.3   8.0  

  9.9   8.7 10.1   6.2   8.5   9.5  

201.2  

4 67 SMAJOVIĆ 
Lejla 

BIH 
 

43.7 92.1 
10.1 10.0 

  8.0   9.6 

  9.0 10.7 

  6.9   8.3 

  9.7   9.8 

 

111.5 131.2 148.6 165.8    
  9.5 10.2   8.0   8.7   7.7   

  9.9   9.5   9.4   8.5   6.8   

180.3  

5 66 ZUKIĆ  
Džana 

BIH 
 

46.5 91.9 
10.0   8.5 

  8.8   9.6 

  9.2   8.1 

  8.9 10.3 

  9.6   8.9 

 

110.9 125.5 145.7     
  9.5   7.5   9.9   7.8    

  9.5   7.1 10.3   7.3    

160.8  

6 126 OSMANOVIĆ 
Amina 

BIH 
 

45.4 91.5 
  9.9   9.4 

  7.9 10.7 

10.1   8.3 

  8.9   9.2 

  8.6   8.5 

 

108.6 127.8      
  9.6   8.6   7.4     

  7.5 10.6   9.3     

144.5  

7 127 GANIĆ 
Sumeja 

BIH 
 

45.5 87.0 
  9.8   9.4 

  9.8   9.2 

  7.6   7.2 

  9.6   6.7 

  8.7   9.0 

 

106.1       
  9.5   8.9      

  9.6   9.4      

124.4  

8 109 BAJRICA 
Vildana 

BIH 
 

42.6 85.2 
  7.8   8.5 

  7.4   8.2 

  8.7   9.7 

  9.7   8.7 

  9.0   7.5 

 

       
10.5       

  5.1       

100.8  

 

Legend 519D4AD8 

Bib No Bib Number NOC National Olympic Committee Rk Rank 
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31. Prvenstvo BiH 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 11 MAY 2025, START TIME 08:15 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name NOC Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

555-15x   BIH RAKIĆ  Sofija 90 -1 SK TRB 
Bijeljina 

 1 95 90 87 97 91 95 Q 

545-  0x   BIH PERIĆ  Ana 92 -1 SK TRB 
Bijeljina 

 2 88 92 90 91 91 93 Q 

538-  8x   BIH DŽAFEROVIĆ Ilma 107 -1 SSK Željezn  3 93 89 90 92 88 86 Q 

538-  3x   BIH OSMANOVIĆ Amina 126 -1 SK Visoko  4 88 85 91 94 91 89 Q 

535-  6x   BIH SMAJOVIĆ Lejla 67 -1 SK Sarajevo  5 86 92 91 90 92 84 Q 

532-  6x   BIH ZUKIĆ  Džana 66 -1 SK Sarajevo  6 90 90 86 94 91 81 Q 

529-  8x   BIH BAJRICA Vildana 109 -1 SSK Željezn  7 88 92 84 87 90 88 Q 

523-  8x   BIH GANIĆ Sumeja 127 -1 SK Visoko  8 87 90 90 86 87 83 Q 

523-  6x   BIH LOKVANČIĆ Dalila 125 -1 SK Visoko  9 86 91 88 84 87 87  

520-  5x   BIH HUNČEK PITA Aida 124 -1 SK Visoko  10 83 81 89 91 88 88  

518-  4x   BIH BIJEDIĆ Naida 108 -1 SSK Željezn  11 87 85 84 85 88 89  

517-  4x   BIH SINANOVIĆ Naida 88 -1 SK Tešanj  12 92 84 82 87 82 90  

517-  4x   BIH TRIFKOVIĆ  Marija 91 -1 SK TRB 
Bijeljina 

 13 83 86 91 89 82 86  

516-  7x   BIH TAHIROVIĆ-ONEŠĆUK 
Daniel 

65 -1 SK Sarajevo  14 89 85 88 91 82 81  

507-  3x   BIH ŠKALJO Admira 133 -1 SK Zenica  15 85 88 87 86 79 82  

499-  2x   BIH DRINJAKOVIĆ Sabrina 63 -1 SK Sarajevo  16 85 81 83 85 84 81  

494-  1x   BIH JUSUFBAŠIĆ Nasiha 128 -1 SK Visoko  17 84 79 81 81 82 87  

480-  0x   BIH KUSUR Amina 89 -1 SK Tešanj  18 83 82 83 74 85 73  

 

Protest Date / Time: 
 

Summary 

Number of athletes on this list: 18; Total number of athletes: 18; Total number of teams: 4 
 

  
 

Legend D898823F 

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point 

NOC National Olympic Committee Q Qualified Rem Remarks 
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